
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

A WEB ENABLED 

TEACHING AID FOR 

A TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

COURSE 

E/1248 

BY 

ROCOPOU ATHINA 

JUNE 2000 

3160 



ABSTRACT 

Since people have been organized in societies, started to invent various ways to 
communicate (signs, symbols, alphabets, etc.). Communication has been, from the 
very beginning, a system of transmitting and receiving signals. Communication 
Engineering has its base on the development of the transmission and the reception 
of these signals. The most recent application of this principle is the Internet. This 
information network reinforces the ability of humans to communicate. 

In this project an effort has been made to gather as much information as seems to be 
useful to the students, but also to anyone who is interested to be introduced in the 
Communication Engineering, and orgart'ize them in a web site. Therefore, the 
teaching aid for a telecommunications course seems to be helpful to those people 
who want to learn more about the Communication Engineering. Moreover, the "Guide 
for Microsoft FrontPage 2000" is an aid for those who wish to get familiarized with 
this software; using this guide they learn ways to organize their projects and create 
their own web sites in the widespread "encyclopedia", the Internet. 

II 



CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

ABSTRACT 
INTRODUCTION TO THE PROJECT 
CONTENTS 

Chapter 1: 

1 Guide for Microsoft FrontPage 2000 

1.1 Introduction 

1 .1.1 About pages 

1.2 Components of Microsoft FrontPage 2000 Window 

1.3 What the views menu options do 

1.3.1 Page icon 

1.3.2 Folders icon 

1.3.3 Report icon 

1.3.4 Navigation icon 

1.3.5 Hyperlink icon 

1.4 Microsoft FrontPage 2000 menus 

1.4.1 File menu 

1.4.2· Edit menu 

1.4.3 View menu 

1.4.4 Insert menu 

1.4.5 Format menu 

1.4.6 Tools menu 

1.4.7 Table menu 

1.4.8 Window menu 

1.4.9 Help menu 

1.5 A Quick site 

IV 

Il 
\Ill 
IV 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

9 

10 

10 

11 

12 

12 

13 

13 

14 



1.5.1 Construction of a site 14 

1.5.2 Notes of using FrontPage and site editing 25 

1.5.3 Looking at the site in folder view 25 

1.5.4 Editing Web contents 26 

1.5.5 Editing Navigation Links 26 

1.5.6 Viewing HTML code 28 

1.5.7 
,: 

Previewing your site 29 

1.6 Adding dynamic content to your pages 30 

1.6.1 Timestamps 31 

1.6.2 Generating a table of contents 32 

1.6.3 Adding splash with hover buttons 33 

1.6.4 Defining scrolling text Marquees 35 

1.6.5 Searching Your Site I Defining a Search Box 36 

1.6.6 Inserting Hit Counters 36 

1.7 About publishing 37 

1.7.1 Before publishing your web 37 

Chapter 2: 

2 Communication Engineering Theoretic Material 39 

2.1 Introduction 39 

2.2 Modulation 41 

2.2.1 Analogue methods 41 

2.2.2 Pulse methods 43 

2.2.3 Digital modulation 44 

2.3 Multiplexing 44 

2.3.1 Frequency Division Multiplexing 45 

2.3.2 Time Division Multiplexing 46 

V 



3 

2.4 Filters 

2.4.1 Filters characteristics 

2.5 Receivers transmitters 

2.5.1 Receivers 

2.5.2 Transmitters 

2.6 Aerials 

Conclusions 

References 

VI 

47 

48 

50 

51 

53 

53 

55 

57 


