HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

A WEB ENABLED

TEACHING AID FOR

A TELECOMMUNICATIONS

COURSE

E/1248

BY
ROCOPOU ATHINA

JUNE 2000

ABSTRACT

Since people have been organized in societies, started to invent various ways to communicate (signs, symbols, alphabets, etc.). Communication has been, from the very beginning, a system of transmitting and receiving signals. Communication Engineering has its base on the development of the transmission and the reception of these signals. The most recent application of this principle is the Internet. This information network reinforces the ability of humans to communicate.

In this project an effort has been made to gather as much information as seems to be useful to the students, but also to anyone who is interested to be introduced in the Communication Engineering, and organize them in a web site. Therefore, the teaching aid for a telecommunications course seems to be helpful to those people who want to learn more about the Communication Engineering. Moreover, the "Guide for Microsoft FrontPage 2000" is an aid for those who wish to get familiarized with this software; using this guide they learn ways to organize their projects and create their own web sites in the widespread "encyclopedia", the Internet.

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS ABSTRACT NTRODUCTION TO THE PROJECT CONTENTS		
Chapter 1:		
1 Guide for Microsoft FrontPage 2000	1	
1.1 Introduction	1	
1.1.1 About pages	2	
1.2 Components of Microsoft FrontPage	2000 Window 3	
1.3 What the views menu options do	4	
1.3.1 Page icon	5	
1.3.2 Folders icon	5	
1.3.3 Report icon	6	
1.3.4 Navigation icon	6	
1.3.5 Hyperlink icon	7	
1.4 Microsoft FrontPage 2000 menus	· 7	
1.4.1 File menu	7	
1.4.2 Edit menu	9	
1.4.3 View menu	. 10	
1.4.4 Insert menu	10	
1.4.5 Format menu	11	
1.4.6 Tools menu	12	
1.4.7 Table menu	12	
1.4.8 Window menu	13	
1.4.9 Help menu	13	
1.5 A Quick site	14	

		1.5.1	Construction of a site	14
		1.5.2	Notes of using FrontPage and site editing	25
		1.5.3	Looking at the site in folder view	25
		1.5.4	Editing Web contents	26
		1.5.5	Editing Navigation Links	26
		1.5.6	Viewing HTML code	28
		1.5.7	Previewing your site	29
	1.6	Addi	ng dynamic content to your pages	30
		1.6.1	Timestamps	31
		1.6.2	Generating a table of contents	32
		1.6.3	Adding splash with hover buttons	33
		1.6.4	Defining scrolling text Marquees	35
		1.6.5	Searching Your Site / Defining a Search Box	36
		1.6.6	Inserting Hit Counters	36
	1.7	Abo	ut publishing	37
		1.7.1	Before publishing your web	37
Chapte	r 2:			
2	Co	mmuni	cation Engineering Theoretic Material	39
	2.1	Intro	duction	39
	2.2	Mod	ulation	41
		2.2.1	Analogue methods	41
		2.2.2	Pulse methods	43
		2.2.3	Digital modulation	44
	2.3	Mult	iplexing	44
		2.3.1	Frequency Division Multiplexing	45
		2.3.2	Time Division Multiplexing	46

	2.4 Filters	47	
	2.4.1 Filters characteristics	48	
	2.5 Receivers transmitters	50	
	2.5.1 Receivers	51	
	2.5.2 Transmitters	53	
	2.6 Aerials	53	
3	Conclusions	55	
Refere	References		